



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 11th, 2021 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2021 Water Main Improvements - Phase I  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$604,512.96

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	1515	95.00	143,925.00	85.00	128,775.00	95.00	143,925.00	150.00	227,250.00	110.00	166,650.00
2	6" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	100	90.00	9,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	115.00	11,500.00	95.00	9,500.00
3	4" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	5	80.00	400.00	125.00	625.00	90.00	450.00	110.00	550.00	90.00	450.00
4	8" Gate Valve, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1, Frame and Lid	Each	9	6,500.00	58,500.00	4,350.00	39,150.00	4,650.00	41,850.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	3,500.00	31,500.00
5	8" Gate Valve Box	Each	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,550.00	3,550.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	6" Gate Valve Box	Each	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
7	Valve Vault Type A, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1, Frame and Lid	Each	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
8	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	3	8,000.00	24,000.00	5,950.00	17,850.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
9	Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	3300	5.00	16,500.00	3.50	11,550.00	0.01	33.00	0.01	33.00	0.01	33.00
10	Short Water Service and Box, 1"	Each	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,975.00	5,925.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
11	Long Water Service and Box, 1"	Each	14	2,500.00	35,000.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	3,250.00	45,500.00	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,200.00	44,800.00
12	Long Water Service and Box, 1-1/2"	Each	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	Water Service Extension/Connection (1"-2")	Each	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
14	Connection at Linn and Michigan (Detail "A")	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	Connection at Harold and Michigan (Detail "B")	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
16	Connection at Washington School (Detail "C")	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "D")	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
18	Connection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "E")	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
19	Connection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "F")	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "G")	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
21	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "F")	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
22	Disconnection at Harold and Michigan (Detail "B")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	Disconnection at Washington School (Detail "C")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
24	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "D")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	Disconnection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "F")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "G")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "H")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
28	Copper Water Service Repair	Each	2	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	480.00	960.00
29	Sanitary Service Repair	Each	2	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	400.00	800.00
30	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	2,000.00
31	Valve Vault to be Removed	Each	7	650.00	4,550.00	350.00	2,450.00	400.00	2,800.00	100.00	700.00	250.00	1,750.00
32	14" PVC Casing Pipe	Foot	56	90.00	5,040.00	50.00	2,800.00	100.00	5,600.00	125.00	7,000.00	50.00	2,800.00
33	Trench Backfill	CuYd	1150	30.00	34,500.00	30.00	34,500.00	20.00	23,000.00	30.00	34,500.00	0.01	11.50
34	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	11	300.00	3,300.00	150.00	1,650.00	125.00	1,375.00	100.00	1,100.00	50.00	550.00
35	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00	200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
36	Frame and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	3	450.00	1,350.00	650.00	1,950.00	400.00	1,200.00	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
37	Structure to be Cleaned	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
38	4" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	20	30.00	600.00	45.00	900.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
39	8" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	40	45.00	1,800.00	55.00	2,200.00	60.00	2,400.00	105.00	4,200.00	60.00	2,400.00
40	12" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	20	55.00	1,100.00	75.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,400.00	110.00	2,200.00	70.00	1,400.00
41	Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	315	6.00	1,890.00	4.00	1,260.00	5.00	1,575.00	10.00	3,150.00	10.00	3,150.00
42	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6000	2.00	12,000.00	1.00	6,000.00	1.20	7,200.00	2.00	12,000.00	1.50	9,000.00
43	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	250	13.00	3,250.00	5.00	1,250.00	12.00	3,000.00	12.00	3,000.00	12.00	3,000.00
44	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	315	30.00	9,450.00	32.00	10,080.00	25.00	7,875.00	35.00	11,025.00	35.00	11,025.00
45	Barrier Concrete Curb, Type B (Variable Height)	Foot	60	20.00	1,200.00	43.00	2,580.00	40.00	2,400.00	100.00	6,000.00	100.00	6,000.00
46	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	4700	7.00	32,900.00	7.50	35,250.00	6.30	29,610.00	6.00	28,200.00	6.00	28,200.00
47	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	135	25.00	3,375.00	33.00	4,455.00	35.00	4,725.00	25.00	3,375.00	25.00	3,375.00
48	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7"	SqYd	175	55.00	9,625.00	70.00	12,250.00	60.00	10,500.00	72.00	12,600.00	72.00	12,600.00
49	Protective Coat	SqYd	842	1.00	842.00	1.25	1,052.50	0.01	8.42	3.00	2,526.00	2.50	2,105.00
50	Temporary Aggregate	Ton	100	20.00	2,000.00	27.00	2,700.00	1.00	100.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
51	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6"	SqYd	250	40.00	10,000.00	90.00	22,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	115.00	28,750.00	75.00	18,750.00
52	Bituminous Materials	Gal	120	5.00	600.00	0.05	6.00	0.01	1.20	1.00	120.00	0.01	1.20
53	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	45	115.00	5,175.00	160.00	7,200.00	150.00	6,750.00	150.00	6,750.00	150.00	6,750.00
54	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2100	7.00	14,700.00	5.00	10,500.00	2.00	4,200.00	5.00	10,500.00	4.00	8,400.00
55	Sodding	SqYd	2100	10.00	21,000.00	9.00	18,900.00	11.50	24,150.00	9.00	18,900.00	9.00	18,900.00
56	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	120	4.00	480.00	5.00	600.00	5.00	600.00	3.00	360.00	4.50	540.00
57	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	306	7.00	2,142.00	9.00	2,754.00	10.45	3,197.70	6.00	1,836.00	9.50	2,907.00
58	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	69	13.00	897.00	18.00	1,242.00	20.35	1,404.15	12.00	828.00	18.50	1,276.50
59	Inlet Filter	Each	13	150.00	1,950.00	125.00	1,625.00	10.00	130.00	105.00	1,365.00	25.00	325.00
60	Restoration of Mulch	SqYd	106	8.00	848.00	12.00	1,272.00	10.00	1,060.00	10.00	1,060.00	5.00	530.00
61	Detector Loop Replacement at Forster Avenue	LF	100	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
62	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	71,500.00	71,500.00
63	Individual Highway Permit Bond	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,872.01	1,872.01	400.00	400.00
	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$604,489.00</b>		<b>\$598,851.50</b>		<b>\$600,969.47</b>		<b>\$625,000.01</b>		<b>\$635,089.20</b>



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 11th, 2021 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2021 Water Main Improvements - Phase I  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$604,512.96

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		UNIQUE PLUMBING COMPANY, INC.		RELIABLE CONTRACTING & EQUIPMENT COMPANY		CONCEPT PLUMBING, INC.		UNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	1515	105.00	159,075.00	115.50	174,982.50	130.00	196,950.00	111.00	168,165.00	90.00	136,350.00
2	6" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	100	100.00	10,000.00	117.50	11,750.00	115.00	11,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
3	4" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	5	250.00	1,250.00	95.50	477.50	90.00	450.00	107.00	535.00	60.00	300.00
4	8" Gate Valve, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1, Frame and Lid	Each	9	5,400.00	48,600.00	4,680.00	42,120.00	3,450.00	31,050.00	5,288.00	47,592.00	5,800.00	52,200.00
5	8" Gate Valve Box	Each	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	6" Gate Valve Box	Each	4	3,200.00	12,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,541.00	10,164.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
7	Valve Vault Type A, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1, Frame and Lid	Each	2	6,200.00	12,400.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	600.00	1,200.00	3,347.00	6,694.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
8	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	3	6,800.00	20,400.00	4,900.00	14,700.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	6,914.00	20,742.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
9	Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	3300	0.01	33.00	5.80	19,140.00	4.00	13,200.00	6.50	21,450.00	5.00	16,500.00
10	Short Water Service and Box, 1"	Each	3	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,213.00	6,639.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
11	Long Water Service and Box, 1"	Each	14	2,600.00	36,400.00	3,925.00	54,950.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	3,256.00	45,584.00	4,000.00	56,000.00
12	Long Water Service and Box, 1-1/2"	Each	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,020.00	5,020.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,382.00	3,382.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13	Water Service Extension/Connection (1"-2")	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	4,283.00	8,566.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
14	Connection at Linn and Michigan (Detail "A")	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	11,840.00	11,840.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
15	Connection at Harold and Michigan (Detail "B")	Each	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
16	Connection at Washington School (Detail "C")	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
17	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "D")	Each	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,552.00	3,552.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
18	Connection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "E")	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	4,440.00	4,440.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
19	Connection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "F")	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	4,440.00	4,440.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
20	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "G")	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
21	Connection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "F")	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,350.00	8,350.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
22	Disconnection at Harold and Michigan (Detail "B")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
23	Disconnection at Washington School (Detail "C")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
24	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "D")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
25	Disconnection at Lawrence and Forster (Detail "F")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
26	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "G")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
27	Disconnection at Lawrence Avenue (Detail "H")	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
28	Copper Water Service Repair	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,480.00	2,960.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
29	Sanitary Service Repair	Each	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,480.00	2,960.00	500.00	1,000.00
30	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	4	900.00	3,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
31	Valve Vault to be Removed	Each	7	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	650.00	4,550.00	300.00	2,100.00
32	14" PVC Casing Pipe	Foot	56	130.00	7,280.00	90.00	5,040.00	75.00	4,200.00	59.00	3,304.00	64.00	3,584.00
33	Trench Backfill	CuYd	1150	45.00	51,750.00	20.00	23,000.00	16.00	18,400.00	59.00	67,850.00	30.00	34,500.00
34	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	11	100.00	1,100.00	200.00	2,200.00	600.00	6,600.00	140.00	1,540.00	50.00	550.00
35	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	Each	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
36	Frame and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	3	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,125.00	450.00	1,350.00
37	Structure to be Cleaned	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	730.00	1,460.00	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
38	4" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	20	48.00	960.00	50.00	1,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	84.00	1,680.00	45.00	900.00
39	8" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	40	60.00	2,400.00	70.00	2,800.00	90.00	3,600.00	106.00	4,240.00	65.00	2,600.00
40	12" PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	20	75.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,400.00	105.00	2,100.00	111.00	2,220.00	250.00	5,000.00
41	Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	315	7.00	2,205.00	8.00	2,520.00	6.00	1,890.00	6.00	1,890.00	2.50	787.50
42	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6000	2.00	12,000.00	2.00	12,000.00	4.00	24,000.00	2.00	12,000.00	0.50	3,000.00
43	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	250	30.00	7,500.00	16.00	4,000.00	24.00	6,000.00	15.00	3,750.00	8.00	2,000.00
44	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	315	33.00	10,395.00	38.72	12,196.80	63.00	19,845.00	30.00	9,450.00	33.50	10,552.50
45	Barrier Concrete Curb, Type B (Variable Height)	Foot	60	28.00	1,680.00	38.72	2,323.20	61.00	3,660.00	28.00	1,680.00	60.00	3,600.00
46	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	4700	8.50	39,950.00	9.35	43,945.00	9.00	42,300.00	7.00	32,900.00	8.00	37,600.00
47	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	135	36.00	4,860.00	33.60	4,536.00	31.00	4,185.00	40.00	5,400.00	42.00	5,670.00
48	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7"	SqYd	175	78.00	13,650.00	72.80	12,740.00	77.00	13,475.00	66.00	11,550.00	80.00	14,000.00
49	Protective Coat	SqYd	842	1.50	1,263.00	1.12	943.04	0.10	84.20	1.00	842.00	0.50	421.00
50	Temporary Aggregate	Ton	100	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	25.00	2,500.00
51	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6"	SqYd	250	74.00	18,500.00	94.00	23,500.00	80.00	20,000.00	93.00	23,250.00	75.00	18,750.00
52	Bituminous Materials	Gal	120	5.00	600.00	1.12	134.40	10.00	1,200.00	1.00	120.00	0.01	1.20
53	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	45	180.00	8,100.00	190.00	8,550.00	160.00	7,200.00	80.00	3,600.00	150.00	6,750.00
54	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2100	6.00	12,600.00	10.00	21,000.00	5.00	10,500.00	5.00	10,500.00	4.34	9,114.00
55	Sodding	SqYd	2100	12.00	25,200.00	12.00	25,200.00	9.00	18,900.00	13.00	27,300.00	8.05	16,905.00
56	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	120	6.00	720.00	5.05	606.00	11.00	1,320.00	3.50	420.00	4.50	540.00
57	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	306	10.00	3,060.00	10.65	3,258.90	21.00	6,426.00	7.50	2,295.00	9.50	2,907.00
58	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	69	20.00	1,380.00	20.70	1,428.30	42.00	2,898.00	11.00	759.00	18.50	1,276.50
59	Inlet Filter	Each	13	150.00	1,950.00	157.60	2,048.80	120.00	1,560.00	140.00	1,820.00	120.00	1,560.00
60	Restoration of Mulch	SqYd	106	16.00	1,696.00	11.50	1,219.00	11.00	1,166.00	10.00	1,060.00	9.44	1,000.64
61	Detector Loop Replacement at Forster Avenue	LF	100	45.00	4,500.00	32.70	3,270.00	30.00	3,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	29.20	2,920.00
62	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	24,650.00	24,650.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
63	Individual Highway Permit Bond	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$639,807.00</b>		<b>\$655,379.44</b>		<b>\$673,709.20</b>		<b>\$685,775.00</b>		<b>\$701,489.34</b>